
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

“ 07325580 

Name of Company 

SSBV RF Test & Engineering Ltd 

| AMAle- 
“ 

Richard Paul James Goodwin, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP 

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 27 May 2015 

Signed Date 27 May 2015 

Butcher Woods 
; 

79 Caroline Street For Official Use 

Birmingham Insolvency St 

B3 1UP 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 HA 

30/05/2015 #224 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

Ref 1483/AD 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Name of Company Company Number 

SSBV RF Test & Engineering Ltd 07325580 

Statement as to the affairs of 

SSBV RF Test & Engineering Ltd 

79 Caroline Street 

Birmingham 

B3 1UP 

On 27 May 2015 the date of the Creditors Voluntary Liquidatron 

Statement of Truth ‘ 

| beheve the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 27 May 2015 the date of 

the Creditors Voluntary Liquidation 

FullName G@@eGoey SE GHEN Simih 

Signed 

Dated \ 22- S-Zi g 



SSBV RF TEST & ENGINEERING LTD 
A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

This 1s the exhibit A referred to in the statement of truth of Gregory Stephen Sims on 27 May 
2015 

Assets 

Assets specifically pledged:- 

Assets not specifically pledged:- 

Cash in Hand 

Intercompany Debt - SSBV Space & 
Ground Systems Ltd 

Estimated total assets available for 
preferential gieditors 

Book Value 

£ 

3,000 

16,670 

Estimated to Realise 

£ 

3,000 

Nit 

Signature 



Yo 
SSBV RF TEST & ENGINEERING LTD 
A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

This is the exhibit A1 referred to in the statement of truth of Gregory Stephen Sims on 27 May 

2015 

Estimated to realise £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential £ 3,000 
creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - £ 

Employee Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay Nit 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential £ 3,000 
creditors 

Estimated deficiency as regards non- £ 3,000 
preferential! creditors 

Non preferential claims - £ 

Trade Creditors 22,180 

HM Revenue & Customs re - VAT 139 

Associated Company — Satellite Holdings BV 641,167 

663,486 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors £ 660,486 

Issued and called up capital - 

2 Ordinary Shares of £1 2 

Estimated total deficiency as regards £ 660,488 
members. 

Signature SA Date ce A -S~-&) ¢ 



Butcher Woods 

SSBV RF Test & Engineering Ltd 
Creditors with Statement of Affairs Figures 

Key Name SofA 1 SofA2 SofA Total 

CDoo 

CH03 

Cloo 

cso1 

DOOBA INVESTMENTS III LIMITED 
C/O COMMERCIAL ESTATES GROUP LIMITE 
SLOANE SQUARE HOUSE 
HOLBEIN PLACE 
LONDON 
SW1W 8&NS 
HAMILTONS 
MERIDEN HOUSE 
6 GREAT CORNBOW 
HALESOWEN 
WEST MIDLANDS 
B63 3AB 
H M Revenue & Customs 
Insolvency Claims Handling Unit (ICHU) 

Benton Park View 

Longbenton 

Newcastle 

NE98 1ZZ 
SATELLITE HOLDINGS BV 
HUYGENSSTRAAT 44, 2201 DK 
NOORDWIJK ZH 
THE NETHERLANDS 

22,000 00 

180 00 

139 00 

641,167 00 

000 

000 

000 

000 

22,000 00 

180 00 

139 00 

641,167 00 

4 Entries Totalling 663,486 00 0.00 663,486.00 

Signature 

Page 1 of 1 

SS 22-25) 
IPS SQL Ver 2010 22 May 2015 16 39


